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NOTIFICATION

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH &
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(Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India)

Muttukadu, East Coast Road, Kovalam (P.O), Chennai - 603 112 R
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Ref: NIEPMD/HRA /02/2024
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Date: 18.11.2024

ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF THE APPLICANTS

Sub: Selection for engagement of various positions (Consultant) at NIEPMD(D) on

contractual basis - reg.

Ref: Advertisement bearing No.: 09/2024 dated 26.06.2024 (Website).

Refer advertisement bearing No. 09/2024, released in the website on 26.06.2024. As per the
recommendation of the scrutiny committee, the following candidates are shortlisted to appear for
interview / selection process for various positions as per details mentioned against each.

Application No. | Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
Clinical Assistant (Consultant) - Physiotherapy
NIE/CA/PY /0001 SUREKHA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate from
current Employer)
NIE/CA/PY /0002 A. ASLAM Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of (Id
Proof mismatch) Id Proof
mentioned in the Application)
NIE/CA/PY /0005 PRAVEENA S Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0012 DIVYA BHARATHI. R Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of 1d
proof mentioned in the
Application)
NIE/CA/PY/0020 VIJIPRIYAS Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0026 REVATHIM Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0028 L JAYAPRAKASH Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Aadhar as mentioned in the
Application)
NIE/CA/PY /0029 PRAVEENA D Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of degree
certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0032 ZAHEER AHMAD Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of degree
certificate)
NIE/CA/PY /0043 UZMA FIRDAUSI Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of proof
of work Experience)
NIE/CA/PY/0046 MATHIYARASLR Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0053 A.IRINE DIVYA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0055 NANDHINLS Eligible
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
NIE/CA/PY/0061 PUNNIAKOTTIS Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0063 B VINOTHINI PRIYA Provisionally Eligible

(Subject to Submission of
Experience Certificate,
Experience Certificate overlaps
with course duration )
NIE/CA/PY /0064 RAJESWARI C Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0067 SATHISHKUMAR C Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0068 N VETRISELVI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0072 SOWMYA SHREE M Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0078 SUBHAM BHATTACHARYYA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0082 KAAVYAS Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY /0083 PREM KUMAR GANESAN Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate, issuing
date was not mentioned in
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY /0085 JASLINA DHAMAYANTHIR Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0089 GOBIKRISHNAN D Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0090 SUMAN MEENA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of
Degree Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY /0096 SANTHOSH B Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate,
Experience overlaps with PG
degree course duration)
NIE/CA/PY/0098 SONALI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0100 S.TAMILSELVI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0102 SWATI SAMAL Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0105 ANJALI TRIPATHI Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of
Degree Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY /0106 SIDDANTHAPU GOWTHAMI Provisionally Eligible
SAI LAKSHMI (Subject to Submission of
Experience Certificate, issuing
Date was not mentioned in
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0109 SWATI SINGH Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0110 SHANTHOSH P Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0111 PRARTHANAR Eligible
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
NIE/CA/PY/0114 SINDHUJA R Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0116 SOWMYA R Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0120 V. KALAIVANI Provisionally Eligible

(Subject to Submission of
Experience Certificate,
Experience overlaps with
Course Duration)
NIE/CA/PY/0121 SWATI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0123 LILIMA PATEL Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0126 NIJANDHAN V Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0128 PURABI KALITA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0130 SURENDER. D Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0132 MARTIN MARRIES .V Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0133 K.P. SHUNMUGAPRIYA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0137 PORKODI N Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0138 APARNA GORAI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0139 P SHARADA PRASAD Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0142 SANGEETHA S Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0143 E JANE RANJANA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0145 M.MEENA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0146 SABAPATHY.M Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0147 TAPASWINI SAHU Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate, Issuing
date was not mentioned in
Experience certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0148 GOMATHY D Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0149 SENTHIL VIJAYAGOPAL ] Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0150 VADITHYA BALAJI NAIK Provisionally Eligible
(Dates mentioned in Experience
certificate overlaps with course
duration, graduate degree
certificate was not attached)
NIE/CA/PY/0151 P.SANGEETHA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0154 SHAAN PRASANNA R Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0161 MANIMEGALA M.G Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0162 DHEEPHIGA .K.R. Eligible
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
NIE/CA/PY/0164 KANCHARLA USHA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of
Degree Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0166 SHWETA SINGH Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission
Experience Certificate & Not
attached in better resolution)
NIE/CA/PY/0169 VETRIVELRAJA. K Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0171 ARULMOZHE A Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0172 BHUMANA LAKSHMI Provisionally Eligible
PRIYANKA (Subject to Submission of
Degree Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0175 M MURALITHARAN Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0176 P.ARASU Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0182 C.SELVANAYAGI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY /0183 AMBIKA SHARMA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of
Degree Certificate- Not in better
resolution)
NIE/CA/PY/0184 MUTHUKUMAR Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0186 SHRUTI PRIYA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY,/0191 ANU PRIYA.B Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0192 P.EDWIN Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0193 YUDHISTHIR PANWAR Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0195 BIKASH KUMAR GOUDA Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0197 ASHISH VERMA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate instead of
patient prescription form)
NIE/CA/PY/0198 PRIYANKA S Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/CA/PY/0199 YAMINI TIWARI Eligible
NIE/CA/PY/0200 S.RAJACHITRA Eligible
Tutor - Clinical Assistant (Consultant) - Physiotherapy
NIE/TCA/PY /0008 SUTHARSAN S Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0012 PRAVEENA D Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY /0015 VIJIPRIYA S Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/TCA/PY/0016 MATHIYARASLR Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0030 VETRIVELRAJA K Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0036 LILIMA PATEL Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY /0038 K.P. SHUNMUGAPRIYA Eligible
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
NIE/TCA/PY/0041 PORKODI N Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0044 P.ARASU Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0052 ARULMOZHE A Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY /0053 S. TAMILSELVI Provisionally Eligible

(Subject to submission of
Experience Certificate)
NIE/TCA/PY /0055 SHEELA ANGEL I Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY /0057 SWEETA PRIYADARSHINI Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0062 SATHISHKUMAR C Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0064 CHINDUJA S Eligible
NIE/TCA/PY/0070 S.RAJACHITRA Eligible

Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) - Therapeutics

NIE/RO/TR/0005 DIVYA Provisionally Eligible
(UG certificate not attached)
NIE/RO/TR/0017 REVATHIM Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0019 L JAYAPRAKASH Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0020 A. ASLAM Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0021 SAMSON KURUVILLA Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0022 SURENDER Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0030 MATHIYARASIR Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0035 RAJESWARI C Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0037 GOKUL S Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0038 SHARMILA. V Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0040 N VETRISELVI Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0043 PUNNIAKOTTIS Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0045 JASLINA DHAMAYANTHI R Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0056 SONALI Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0057 SWATI SINGH Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0058 SUMAN MEENA Provisionally Eligible
(Subject to Submission of degree
certificate)
NIE/RO/TR/0060 SWATI SAMAL Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0065 DHEEPHIGA K.R. Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0066 ABHIPSHA BISWAL Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0069 SUPRIYAJ A Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0071 ANU SABU Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0072 LILIMA PATEL Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0073 SOWMYA SHREE M Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0074 SINDHUJA R Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0077 PORKODI N Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0080 DHIVYA P Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0089 VETRIVELRAJA. K Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0090 RSUGANYA Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0091 ARULMOZHE A Eligible
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status
NIE/RO/TR/0094 SWEETA PRIYADARSHINI Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0096 SHEELA ANGEL1 Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0098 G.SUBHASHINI Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0101 C. SELVANAYAGI Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0103 CHINDUJA S Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0106 ANU PRIYA.B Provisionally Eligible

(Subject to submission of degree
certificate)
NIE/RO/TR/0107 S.RAJACHITRA Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0111 KALAI SELVAN Eligible
NIE/RO/TR/0112 JAYASHEELA Eligible

\#o“

The following candidates were not eligible to appear for an interview due to the reason mentioned against

each: -

Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status Reasons for
disqualification
Clinical Assistant (Consultant) - Physiotherapy
NIE/CA/PY /0009 KAVITHA K Not Eligible Experience certificate
not attached
NIE/CA/PY/0013 DISHANTH Not Eligible Not having sufficient
work experience
NIE/CA/PY /0014 DHARMAVEL.R Not Eligible Lack of Experience,
Experience Certificate
not attached
NIE/CA/PY /0018 SUSHMITHA M K Not Eligible Lack of Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0019 ELAMATHI Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0024 UMAPATHY Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0025 SOWMIYA DEVI D Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0036 ANAMIKA BAGCHI Not Eligible Experience not
mentioned
NIE/CA/PY /0038 MRS.HARINI P Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0039 HEMAA SHREE .V Not Eligible Not having sufficient
work Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0047 M. YUKESH Not Eligible Experience shown
overlaps with PG
degree certificate
NIE/CA/PY /0050 AMRITA SINGH Not Eligible Lack of Experience
NIE/CA/PY /0054 ANSHULI SEN Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
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Application No.

Name of the Candidate

Eligibility Status

Reasons for
disqualification

NIE/CA/PY/0056

IBRAHIM BABU

Not Eligible

Not having Essential
Qualification

NIE/CA/PY/0058

HEMANT KUMAR

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
work Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0065

KAPIL SINGH RAJPUT

Not Eligible

Not attached Degree
certificate

NIE/CA/PY /0074

KAMALI CHITHAMBARAM

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
work Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0075

BHAVANI P

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience, Not
attached experience
certificate as claimed

NIE/CA/PY/0080

KOWSALYA

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY,/0088

KEERTHIQVARUN V P

Not Eligible

Experience not
mentioned

NIE/CA/PY/0095

SHREYA MISHRA

Not Eligible

Experience Not
mentioned

NIE/CA/PY/0108

DR
DIVYASHRIRADHAKRISHNAN

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0118

BHUVANESWARI V

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0122

SIVAKUMAR S

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience,
Experience not
matches with details
given in Application

NIE/CA/PY/0124

UBALANKA BHARATI

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0127

RAJASHREE PARAMASIVAM

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0131

P.MANIKANDAN

Not Eligible

Experience Certificate
not attached

NIE/CA/PY/0134

RAHUL RAMESH POKHARNA

Not Eligible

Not having adequate
experience & overlaps
with PG duration

NIE/CA/PY/0140

GOLLA ANUSHA

Not Eligible

Not having Sufficient
Experience

NIE/CA/PY/0160

BESTHA JHANSI

Not Eligible

Experience Certificate
not attached

NIE/CA/PY/0167

P KARUNANIDHI

Not Eligible

Not attached Essential
Qualification
certificate

NIE/CA/PY/0174

SEEPANA ARCHANA

Not Eligible

Not having adequate
Experience
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status Reasons for
disqualification
NIE/CA/PY/0187 ANIRUDH Not Eligible Not having adequate
experience
NIE/CA/PY /0203 BULBUL JAIN Not Eligible Experience Certificate
not attached
Tutor - Clinical Assistant (Consultant) - Physiotherapy
NIE/TCA/PY/0002 | DIVYA Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0006 | AJITHKUMARGP Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0020 | B VINOTHINI PRIYA Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0021 | RAJESWARIC Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0022 | DOOJA Not Eligible Not claimed any
teaching experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0023 | N VETRISELVI Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0026 | PUNNIAKOTTIS Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0028 | KAAVYAS Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0029 | SWATISINGH Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0031 | ANJALI TIPATHI Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0032 | KAMALI CHITHAMBARAM Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0037 | RAJASHREE PARAMASIVAM Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0040 | SINDHUJA R Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0042 | APARNA GORAI Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0043 | SIDDANTHAPU GOWTHAMI Not Eligible Not having Teaching
SAI LAKSHMI Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0046 | RAGINI KUMARI Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0047 | P.SANGEETHA Not Eligible Not having adequate
teaching experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0049 | P KARUNANIDHI Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0054 | VADITHYA BALAJINAIK Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status Reasons for
disqualification
NIE/TCA/PY/0058 | PURABIKALITA Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0060 | MADHUSUDAN ANGOTHU Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0061 | C.SELVANAYAGI Not Eligible Not having Teaching
Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0063 | SURYA PRAKASH .A Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
NIE/TCA/PY/0066 | ANIRUDH Not Eligible Not having adequate
Teaching Experience
Rehabilitation Officer (Consultant) - Therapeutics
NIE/RO/TR/0002 SUREKHA Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0010 AJITH KUMARGP Not Eligible Experience Certificate
overlaps with PG
course duration & Not
having adequate
Work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0011 DISHANTH Not Eligible Not having adequate
Work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0014 KAMALI CHITHAMBARAM Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0023 J.'YASHEETHA Not Eligible Not having valid
Experience certificate
NIE/RO/TR/0025 PALAS PRAMANICK Not Eligible Not having adequate
PRAMANICK work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0028 ANAMIKA BAGCHI Not Eligible Not having work
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0029 SIVAPRIYA Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0032 AMRITA SINGH Not Eligible Not having work
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0034 B VINOTHINI PRIYA Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0041 KAAVYAS Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0053 SUBHAM BHATTACHARYYA Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0059 PRADEEP STALIN P Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0062 SIDDANTHAPU GOWTHAMI Not Eligible Not having valid
SAI LAKSHMI work experience
certificate
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Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status Reasons for
disqualification
NIE/RO/TR/0063 DIVYASHRI Not Eligible Not having adequate
RADHAKRISHNAN work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0064 TAPASWINI SAHU Not Eligible Not having valid
work experience
certificate
NIE/RO/TR/0067 MAINAK DAS Not Eligible Not having Sufficient
Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0070 UBALANKA BHARATHI Not Eligible Not attached valid
Experience certificate
mentioned in
application
NIE/RO/TR/0076 RAJASHREE PARAMASIVAM Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0078 RAJDEEP DAS Not Eligible Not having valid
experience certificate
NIE/RO/TR/0081 SOUNDARA PANDI Not Eligible Experience certificate
not attached
NIE/RO/TR/0082 P KARUNANIDHI Not Eligible Graduate degree
certificate not
attached
NIE/RO/TR/0083 SEEPANA ARCHANA Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0085 V KALAIVANI Not Eligible Not having valid
work experience
certificate
NIE/RO/TR/0086 BESTHA JHANSI Not Eligible Not having valid
work Experience
certificate
NIE/RO/TR/0095 ANIRUDH Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0108 SOLANI NAYAK Not Eligible Not having adequate
work Experience
NIE/RO/TR/0110 PRIYANKA PRIYADARSHINEE Not Eligible Not having valid
work Experience
certificate

Note: Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the Director, NIEPMD, Chennai within 7 days of
publication of this notification. No representation will be entertained beyond 7 days.

5d/-
DIRECTOR
NIEPMD(D)




